Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/30/2023

4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023

4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023

4/30/2023

4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023

4/30/2023

2212 ALGONQUIN RD
0 BLK COMMUTER DR
62/EO ARBOR

3601 CAMPBELL ST

62/GOLF

GOLF/NEW WILKE
2201 OAK LN

62/GOLF

ASTOR/62

62 IFO ALOFT

53 N RAMP FROM 62
3200 CAMPBELL ST
1551 ALGONQUIN RD
4603 LINDEN LN
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:4867
WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:4424
EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC: RAMP
4373 LINCOLN AVE
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 798 W
ALGONQUIN RD

1873 HICKS RD

TRESPASSING
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD MUSIC

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/1/2023 10:22:38 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/30/2023

4/30/2023
4/30/2023

4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023

4/30/2023

4/30/2023

4/30/2023

4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023

4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023

4/30/2023
4/30/2023

4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023

RMP23-001099

APPROX LOC:3334
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: RAMP

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
107 IRONWOOD CT
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4388 LINCOLN CT

APPROX LOC:3914 WILKE
RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

5 WOODFIELD MALL

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2202 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1697
ALGONQUIN RD

3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:4608
SYCAMORE LN

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

1665 ALGONQUIN RD

4 GRIMSBY ON OXFORD

LAT: <42.055921> LONG:
<-88.022975>

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

UNKNOWN PROBLEM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PARKING COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/1/2023 10:22:38 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023

4/30/2023

4/30/2023

RMP23-001100

2628 SMITH ST

4716 ARBOR DR
2907 CARDINAL DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
COMMUTER DR

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

2400 GOLF RD

PARKING COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/1/2023 10:22:38 AM



