



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/30/2023		2212 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	CITATION ISSUED
4/30/2023		0 BLK COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2023		62/EO ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2023		3601 CAMPBELL ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/30/2023		62/GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2023		GOLF/NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2023		2201 OAK LN	LOUD MUSIC	CITATION ISSUED
4/30/2023		62/GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2023		ASTOR/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2023		62 IFO ALOFT	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2023		53 N RAMP FROM 62	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2023		1551 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2023		4603 LINDEN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/30/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC:4867 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC:4424 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2023		4373 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/30/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC: 798 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2023		1873 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC:3334 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2023		107 IRONWOOD CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2023		4388 LINCOLN CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC:3914 WILKE RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2023	RMP23-001099	5 WOODFIELD MALL	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
4/30/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2023		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC:1697 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2023		3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC:4608 SYCAMORE LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2023		1665 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2023		4 GRIMSBY ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2023		LAT: <42.055921> LONG: <-88.022975>	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/30/2023		2628 SMITH ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/30/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/30/2023		2907 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC: COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2023	RMP23-001100	2400 GOLF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST